GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

UNOFFICIAL COPY

November 1994

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) Ralph & Margaret Ann Ross, Husband
& wife of Chicago County of Cook
State of Illinois for the consideration of
Ten and no/100———————————————————————————————————
and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,-
CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Margaret Ann Ross 1301 N. Dearborn Parkway Units 805 & 806 Chicago, IL 60610
(Name and Address of Granie a)
all interest in the following described Real Estate, the real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 1301 N. Dearborn Parkway, (st. address) legally described as:

0030415408

6186/0011 11 001 Page 1 of 5 2003-03-27 10:15:12

Cook County Recorder

32.50

0030415408		HIN a a 188 0 11 180 0 11 17 00 100

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

See Exhibit A attached hereto

SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT

3/26/2003 Authoritist

BATE

BYER, SELLER, REPRESENTATIVE

		O,	
hereby releasing and waivin	ig all rights under and by virtue o	of the Homestead Exemption I aws of the State o	f Illinois.
Permanent Real Estate Ind	ex Number(s): See Exhibit I	В	
Address(es) of Real Estate:	1301 N. Dearborn Par	kway, Units 805 & 806, Cnicago, I	T 60610
	DATED this:	1004	19_2003
Please	han Ilh	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
print or Ra1	ph Ross		, ,
- t-7	garet Ann Ross	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
State of Illinois, County of		ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the Arm Ross	and for
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	to the foregoing instrument, app	the same person <u>S</u> whose name <u>S</u> speared before me this day in person, and acknowled delivered the said instrument as <u>their</u> uses and purposes therein set forth, including the regard.	dged that

GE	UNOFFICIA 30415406			Ralph Ross a	Quit	, -
GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS			TO	and Margaret Ann Ross	uit Claim Deed	
	Scot Coot Co	[]		- -		
	nder any frand and offici@F52@IAthsEAL DIANA ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	day of		ech.	200:	3

Given under	any frand and official scal Athis EAL 80	day of Much, 2003
Commission	DIANA ANDERSON }	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrumen	twa prepared by Richard Hirschtritt,	One E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3800, Chicago, IL 60601
	\sim	(Name and Add ess)
	Richard Hirschtritt	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
•	(Name)	Mauranah Basa
Į.	One E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3800	Margaret Ross
MAIL TO: {		(Name)
	(Address)	Unit 805, 1301 N. Dearborn Parkway
	Chicago, IL 60601	(Address)
	(City, State and Zip)	Chicago, IL 606]0
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	(City, State and Zip)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

30415408

- (i) Unit(s) 805 and 806 in the Whitney Condominium as delineated on a survey of a parcel of land comprised of Lots 5 and 6 and the South 6.96 feet of Lot 7 in Simon's subdivision of Lot 6 in Bronson's addition of Chicago; Lots 1,2 and 3 in the subdivision of Lot 5 together with Sub Lot 1 of Lot 4 in Bronson's addition to Chicago; and Lots 1 to 5, both inclusive, in Alice P. Holbrook's subdivision of Lot 4 in the subdivision of Lot 5 in Bronson's addition to Chicago; all in the North East 1/4 of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey (the "Plat") is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership for The Whitney Condominium recorded in Cook County, Illinois on December 31, 1996 as Document No. 96-982956, and amended by First Amendment recorded October 1, 1997 as Document No. 97-730677 (as so amended, the "Declaration"), together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements; and
- (ii) The Limited Common Elements(s) comprised of Parking Space(s) numbered 81 & 82 as delineated on the Plat and a described in Subparagraph 8(a) of the Declaration.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

30415408

EXHIBIT B

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers: 17-04-218-014, 015, 016, 017, 018 and 019, 17-04-218-048-1043 and 17-04-218-048-1044

Droperty of County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 30415408

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 25, 2003.	Signature: Kuhl Hunthut
0	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and Swore to before me by the said Operator this 25 day of March 2003.	" OFFICIAL SEAL " ANNE-MICHELE SELOVER
Notary Public: MINU Michiel S.C.	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2006

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illicois.

Dated: March 25, 2003. Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

by the said 4this 25 day of

Notary Public the Michell This

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANNE-MICHELE SELOVES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2006

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)